## MALACAÑANG

## RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA

## BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

## EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 156

TRANSFERRING THE SEAT OF GOVERNMENT OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF DINAIG IN THE PROV-INCE OF COTABATO FROM ITS PRESENT SITE AT THE BARRIO OF CAPITON TO THE BARRIO OF DALICAN, SAME MUNICIPALITY.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 68 of the Revised Administrative Code and in the interest of public welfare, the seat of government of the municipality of Dinaig, province of Cotabato, is hereby transferred from its present site at the barrio of Capiton to the barrio of Dalican, same municipality.

Done in the City of Manila, this 27th day of May, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty-five.

[SEAL]

DIOSDADO MACAPAGAL President of the Philippines

By the President:

RAMON A. DIAZ Executive Secretary 036464